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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

  
In re Chapter 11 
  
SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION, 
et al., 1 Case No. 15-11934 (BLS) 
  
  

 (Jointly Administered) 
Reorganized Debtors.  

  
  
PETER KRAVITZ, as Settlement Trustee of 
and on behalf of the SAMSON 
SETTLEMENT TRUST; Adv. Proc. No.  17-_____________ (BLS) 
   

Plaintiff,   
  
v.  
  
SAMSON ENERGY COMPANY, LLC; 
SAMSON EXPLORATION, LLC; SAMSON 
OFFSHORE, LLC; SFT (DELAWARE) 
MANAGEMENT, LLC; ST 2008 
(DELAWARE) MANAGEMENT, LLC; 
CHARLES AND LYNN SCHUSTERMAN 
FAMILY FOUNDATION; STACY FAMILY 
TRUST; STACY FAMILY DELAWARE 
TRUST; All Trustees of the STACY 
FAMILY TRUST and STACY FAMILY 
DELAWARE TRUST, including STACY 
SCHUSTERMAN, LYNN SCHUSTERMAN 
and WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY, FSB, as Co-Trustees of the 
STACY FAMILY TRUST AND/OR STACY 
FAMILY DELAWARE TRUST; 
SCHUSTERMAN 2008 DELAWARE 
TRUST; All Trustees of the  
                                                 
1 The Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Reorganized Debtor’s 
federal tax identification number, include:  Geodyne Resources, Inc. (2703); Samson Contour Energy Co. (7267); 
Samson Contour Energy E&P, LLC (2502); Samson Holdings, Inc. (8587); Samson-International, Ltd. (4039); 
Samson Investment Company (1091); Samson Lone Star, LLC (9455); Samson Resources Company (8007); and 
Samson Resources Corporation (1227).  The location of parent Reorganized Debtor Samson Resources 
Corporation’s corporate headquarters and the Reorganized Debtors’ service address is:  Two West Second Street, 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103. 
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SCHUSTERMAN 2008 DELAWARE 
TRUST, including STACY 
SCHUSTERMAN, C. PHILIP THOLEN and 
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY, FSB, as Co-Trustees of the 
SCHUSTERMAN 2008 DELAWARE 
TRUST; STACY SCHUSTERMAN; LYNN 
SCHUSTERMAN; HAL SCHUSTERMAN; 
JEROME “JAY” SCHUSTERMAN; 
STEVEN DOW; RUTH SCHUSTERMAN; 
MARY LEE SCHUSTERMAN; MEITAL 
SCHUSTERMAN; HALEY 
SCHUSTERMAN; JUDY POZNICK; 
DEBORAH MORRISON; DALE 
SCHUSTERMAN; RENEE MORRISON; 
CAROL WILSON; SHANE FROEBEL; 
TAMARA FROEBEL;  and DOES 1-1000, 
  

Defendants.  
  
 

 

COMPLAINT 

 

[FILED UNDER SEAL] 
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Dated: September 15, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Of Counsel:  
 
Craig H. Averch 
Ronald K. Gorsich  
Mark E. Gustafson  
WHITE & CASE LLP 
555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700 
Los Angeles, California 90071-2433 
Telephone: (213) 620-7700 
Facsimile: (213) 452-2329 
caverch@whitecase.com 
rgorsich@whitecase.com 
mgustafson@whitecase.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Respectfully submitted,
 
FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/ Michael J. Farnan    
Joseph J. Farnan, Jr. (Bar No. 100245) 
Joseph J. Farnan, III (Bar No. 3945) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 North Market St., 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 777-0300 
Facsimile: (302) 777-0301 
farnan@farnanlaw.com 
jjfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 
Thomas E Lauria (pro hac vice) 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
Southeast Financial Center, Suite 4900 
200 South Biscayne Blvd. 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone: (305) 371-2700 
Facsimile: (305) 358-5744 
tlauria@whitecase.com 
 
J. Christopher Shore (pro hac vice) 
Michele J. Meises (pro hac vice) 
John J. Ramirez (pro hac vice) 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Telephone: (212) 819-8200 
Facsimile: (212) 354-8113 
cshore@whitecase.com 
michele.meises@whitecase.com 
john.ramirez@whitecase.com 
 
Attorneys for the Settlement Trustee 
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